

SR0398 LRB099 12008 GRL 34566 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Robert James Raycraft of Ringwood, who 4 passed away on December 25, 2014; and 5 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft was born on May 18, 1971 in McHenry; his parents were James Gerald and Jacqueline Susan 6 7 (nee Ambrose) Raycraft; and 8 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft graduated from McHenry High 9 School's West Campus and attended Southern Illinois University; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft was a carpenter by trade; and 12 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft enjoyed being with people and spending time with his friends; and 13 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft was preceded in death by his 14 father; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Robert Raycraft is survived by his mother and his siblings, Jamie (Mary) Franklin, Joseph (Amy) Raycraft, Kim 17

(Mike) Bigalski, Adam (Jen) Franklin, and Andy (Peggy)

Franklin; therefore, be it

18

19

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Robert James Raycraft;
- 4 and be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Robert Raycraft as an expression of
- 7 our sympathy.